
Talent Summary 2024-2025

  Projected Undergraduate Student Enrollment

Projected Undergraduate Enrollment: 5,906

Female Male
52%48%

Selectivity Ratio: 14
 (Number of applicants for every enrolled first-year student)

Female Male Grand Total

Arts & Sciences

Business

Engineering & Applied..

Health

IC / Arts & Engineering 700

229

1,487

1,285

2,205

459

47

990

783

794

241

182

497

502

1,411

American
Indian or
Alaskan
Native

Asian
Black or
African

American

Hispanic
of any race

Native
Hawaiian
or Other
Pacific
Islander

Race and
ethnicity
unknown

Two or
more
races

U.S. Nonre
sident

White

Arts & Sciences

Business

Engineering & Applied ..

Health

IC / Arts & Engineering 395

118

859

822

1,326

39

22

115

85

128

39

5

67

51

98

25

3

30

38

49

1

2

1

2

67

26

173

124

263

24

18

73

40

138

110

37

167

123

198

1

1

3

  Projected Graduate Student Enrollment

Projected Graduate Enrollment: 1,784

Female Male N Null
0.2%0.4%50.2%49.2%

Doctoral Master's Non-Degree

76967741

Female Male N Null
Grand
Total

Arts & Sciences

Business

Education

Engineering & Applied Sc..

Health

IC / Arts & Engineering 37

37

592

486

300

332

3

1

1

1

3

2

27

10

416

94

192

157

9

27

175

386

108

172

Asian
Black or
African

American

Hispanic of
any race

Race and
ethnicity
unknown

Two or more
races

U.S.
Nonresident

White

Arts & Sciences

Business

Education

Engineering & Applied Science

Health

IC / Arts & Engineering 14

14

184

320

169

171

17

10

336

55

76

108

1

4

4

1

5

1

7

20

5

9

2

7

22

47

17

19

2

13

23

6

9

3

3

26

17

26

11

Data source: Banner
Last updated: August 2024 OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL DATA



Talent Summary 2024-2025

Projected Undergraduate Class of 2025

Projected Graduating Seniors: 1,597

Female Male

54%46%

Female MaleGrand Total

Arts & Sciences

Business

Engineering & Applied Science

Health

IC / Arts & Engineering 234

41

425

365

532

160

4

304

216

186

74

37

121

149

346

American
Indian or
Alaskan
Native

Asian
Black or
African

American

Hispanic
of any
race

Native
Hawaiian
or Other
Pacific Is..

Race and
ethnicity
unknown

Two or
more
races

U.S. Nonr
esident

White

Arts & Sciences

Business

Engineering & Applied Sci..

Health

IC / Arts & Engineering 134

25

265

229

326

16

2

23

27

22

13

1

14

15

26

11

12

12

142

17

3

41

32

63

3

5

18

9

34

40

5

51

40

44

1

1

1

Bioengineering

Chemical Engineering

Civil & Environmental Engr.

Computer Engineering

Computer Science (EN)

Electrical Engineering

Industrial and Systems Engr.

Materials Sci. & Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Total 425

107

21

40

25

76

24

56

36

40

P.C. Rossin College of Engineering and
Applied Science (RCEAS)

Math & Natural Sciences

Humanities

Social Sciences

Undeclared

Total 532

2

236

74

220

College of Arts and Sciences

Arts-Engineering

Computer Science & Business

IDEAS

Integrated Business & Engr.

Total 234

85

47

79

23

Intercollegiate / Arts & Engineering

Accounting

Business Analytics

Economics

Finance

Information Systems

Management

Marketing

Supply Chain Management

Undeclared

Total 365

3

15

42

43

21

145

16

29

51

College of Business

Community and Global Health

Population Health

Total 41

38

3

College of Health

Data source: Banner
Last updated: August 2024 OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL DATA



Talent Summary 2024-2025

  Projected Graduate Student Enrollment by Discipline

Master's Doctoral

Bioengineering

Biological Chemical Engineering

Catastrophe Modeling & Resilience

Chemical / Chemical Energy Engr.

Civil Engineering

Computer Engineering

Computer Science (EN)

Data Science

Electrical Engineering

Energy Systems Engineering

Environmental Engineering

Health Systems Engineering

Industrial and Systems Engr.

Management Science & Engr.

Materials Sci. & Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Photonics

Polymer Science & Engineering

Structural Engineering

Technical Entrepreneurship

Total 312

6

2

66

25

32

6

20

56

7

22

41

29

271

4

10

17

1

39

7

6

10

13

7

5

20

27

18

9

6

23

4

21

24

P.C. Rossin College of Engineering and Applied Science

Master's

Business Administration

Educational Leadership

Financial Engineering

Total 37

28

1

8

Intercollegiate / Arts & Engineering

Master's Doctoral

Population Health

Public Health

Total 11

11

26

23

3

College of Health

Master's Doctoral

Humanities

Math & Natural Sciences

Social Sciences

Total 246

30

196

20

81

29

36

16

College of Arts and Sciences

Master's Doctoral

Business Administration

Business Analytics

Economics

Public Health

Management/Management Sci.

Total 19

19

276

14

5

15

72

170

College of Business

Master's Doctoral

Behavior Analysis

Counseling & Human Services

Counseling Psychology

Educational Leadership

Elementary Education

Human Development

Instructional Technology

Internl School Counseling

Mental Health Counseling

School Counseling

School Psychology

Secondary Education

Special Education

Teaching and Learning

Teaching Learning & Technology

Total 153

35

19

33

37

29

276

20

29

20

15

10

24

37

21

1

9

47

22

21

College of Education

Data source: Banner
Last updated: August 2024 OFFICE OF INSTITUTIONAL DATA


