# Talent Summary 2024-2025

## Projected Undergraduate Student Enrollment

### Projected Undergraduate Enrollment: 5,906

Female Male 48% 52%

#### Selectivity Ratio: 14

(Number of applicants for every enrolled first-year student)

	Female	Male	Grand Total
Arts & Sciences	1,411	794	2,205
Business	502	783	1,285
Engineering & Applied	497	990	1,487
Health	182	47	229
IC / Arts & Engineering	241	459	700

	American Indian or Alaskan Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	Race and ethnicity unknown	Two or more races	U.S. Nonre sident	White
Arts & Sciences	3	198	138	263	2	49	98	128	1,326
Business	1	123	40	124	1	38	51	85	822
Engineering & Applied	1	167	73	173	2	30	67	115	859
Health		37	18	26		3	5	22	118
IC / Arts & Engineering		110	24	67	1	25	39	39	395

## Projected Graduate Student Enrollment

Pro	iected	Graduate	<b>Enrollm</b>	ent: 1,784
PIU	jecteu	Graduate		CIIC. 1,/04

Female Male N Null 49.2% 50.2% 0.4% 0.2%

Doctoral Master's Non-Degree 741 967 76

	Female	Male	Ν	Null	Grand Total
Arts & Sciences	172	157	2	1	332
Business	108	192			300
Education	386	94	3	3	486
Engineering & Applied Sc	175	416	1		592
Health	27	10			37
IC / Arts & Engineering	9	27	1		37

	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic of any race	Race and ethnicity unknown	Two or more races	U.S. Nonresident	White
Arts & Sciences	11	9	19	9	5	108	171
Business	26	6	17	5	1	76	169
Education	17	23	47	20	4	55	320
Engineering & Applied Science	26	13	22	7	4	336	184
Health	3	2	7		1	10	14
IC / Arts & Engineering	3		2	1		17	14



# Talent Summary 2024-2025

## Projected Undergraduate Class of 2025

<b>Projected Graduating S</b>	Seniors: :	1,597
-------------------------------	------------	-------

Female Male 46% 54%

	Female	Male	Grand Total
Arts & Sciences	346	186	532
Business	149	216	365
Engineering & Applied Science	121	304	425
Health	37	4	41
IC / Arts & Engineering	74	160	234

	American Indian or Alaskan Native	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic of any race	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Is	Race and ethnicity unknown	Two or more races	U.S. Nonr esident	White
Arts & Sciences	1	44	34	63	2	14	26	22	326
Business	1	40	9	32		12	15	27	229
Engineering & Applied Sci	1	51	18	41		12	14	23	265
Health		5	5	3			1	2	25
IC / Arts & Engineering		40	3	17		11	13	16	134

# P.C. Rossin College of Engineering and Applied Science (RCEAS)

Bioengineering	40
Chemical Engineering	36
Civil & Environmental Engr.	56
Computer Engineering	24
Computer Science (EN)	76
Electrical Engineering	25
Industrial and Systems Engr.	40
Materials Sci. & Engineering	21
Mechanical Engineering	107
Total	425

#### College of Arts and Sciences

Total	532
Undeclared	2
Social Sciences	236
Humanities	74
Math & Natural Sciences	220

#### Intercollegiate / Arts & Engineering

Arts-Engineering	23
Computer Science & Business	79
IDEAS	47
Integrated Business & Engr.	85
Total	234

#### College of Business

Accounting	51
Business Analytics	29
Economics	16
Finance	145
Information Systems	21
Management	43
Marketing	42
Supply Chain Management	15
Undeclared	3
Total	365

#### College of Health

Total	11
Population Health 3	38
Community and Global Health	3



# Talent Summary 2024-2025

# Projected Graduate Student Enrollment by Discipline

#### P.C. Rossin College of Engineering and Applied Science

	Master's	Doctoral
Bioengineering	24	29
Biological Chemical Engineering	21	
Catastrophe Modeling & Resilience	4	
Chemical / Chemical Energy Engr.	23	41
Civil Engineering	6	22
Computer Engineering	9	7
Computer Science (EN)	18	56
Data Science	27	
Electrical Engineering	20	20
Energy Systems Engineering	5	
Environmental Engineering	7	6
Health Systems Engineering	13	
Industrial and Systems Engr.	10	32
Management Science & Engr.	6	
Materials Sci. & Engineering	7	25
Mechanical Engineering	39	66
Photonics	1	
Polymer Science & Engineering	17	2
Structural Engineering	10	6
Technical Entrepreneurship	4	
Total	271	312

#### Intercollegiate / Arts & Engineering

	Master's
Business Administration	8
Educational Leadership	1
Financial Engineering	28
Total	37

#### College of Health

	Master's	Doctoral
Population Health	3	11
Public Health	23	
Total	26	11

#### College of Arts and Sciences

	Master's	Doctoral
Humanities	16	20
Math & Natural Sciences	36	196
Social Sciences	29	30
Total	81	246

#### College of Business

	Master's	Doctoral
Business Administration	170	
Business Analytics	72	
Economics	15	19
Public Health	5	
Management/Management Sci.	14	
Total	276	19

#### College of Education

	Master's	Doctoral
Behavior Analysis	21	
Counseling & Human Services	22	
Counseling Psychology		29
Educational Leadership	47	37
Elementary Education	9	
Human Development	1	
Instructional Technology	21	
Internl School Counseling	37	
Mental Health Counseling	24	
School Counseling	10	
School Psychology	15	33
Secondary Education	20	
Special Education	29	19
Teaching and Learning	20	
Teaching Learning & Technology		35
Total	276	153